Agenda Date = '09/08/2016' KY UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK BRANCH

Title : 9-8-16 PSTEAF Agenda Report
Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/8/2016
1 - Initial Claims for FRA
AFA Number : 100185

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
73.00 2857  Donell Day Estate c/o Car  Donell Day Estate c/o Carolyn  Richmond Supertest $232.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.00
73.00 2857  Donell Day Estate c/o Car Donell Day Estate c/o Carolyn ~ Richmond Supertest $232.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.00

Totals for AFA #100185 $464.00

AFA Number : 100207

Rast # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
41.00 62878 ELRLLC ELRLLC TPI Petroleum Inc #4197 $6,877.60 $0.00 $295.00 $6,582.60
Totals for AFA #100207 $6,582.60

AFA Number : 101284

Rost # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
63.00 2423 Coleman Oil Co Coleman Oil Co SE #207 Tri-State Petroleum $464.00 $0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #101284 $ 464.00

AFA Number : 102025

Rost # AIID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
13.00 62339  Swifty Oil Co Inc Swifty Oil Co Inc Chuckles #34 $11,757.00 $1,695.75 $0.00 $13,452.75
Totals for AFA #102025 $13,452.75

AFA Number : 102326

Rast # AIID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
88.00 2813 Appalachian Oil Corp Appalachian Oil Company Clays Ferry Travel Center $9,048.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,048.00
Totals for AFA #102326 $9,048.00

AFA Number : 103258

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
39.00 54751 Cumberland Lake Shell In - Cumberland Lake Shell Inc Stop & Save $232.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #103258 $232.00

AFA Number : 103368

Rost # AIID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
35.00 38780 Thorntons Inc Thorntons Inc Thorntons Inc #73 $232.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #103368 $232.00

AFA Number : 103931

Rast # AIID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
25.00 58733  Grant Co Oil Company Inc  Grant County Oil Company Inc Lemasters Grocery $2,230.00 $0.00 $80.00 $2,150.00
Totals for AFA #103931 $2,150.00

AFA Number : 104060

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
42.00 56713  Jr Food Stores Inc Jr Food Stores Inc IGA Express #3811 $22,379.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,379.00
Totals for AFA #104060 $22,379.00

AFA Number : 104226

Rost # AIID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
48.00 52479  Thoroughbred Energy LLC  Thoroughbred Energy LLC Serve & Save Gas Station $232.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #104226 $232.00

9/6/2016 Page 1 of 6



AFA Number : 104764

Rgst #
29.00

AIID Applicant
55797 Duane Adams

AFA Number : 105524

Rost # AIID Applicant
15.00 58984  Garland Bulk Plant Inc

AFA Number : 105561

Rast # AlID Applicant
2.00 59784  Estate of Emma Folger

AFA Number : 105601

Rgst # AlID Applicant
3.00 58590 Hazard Petroleum Equipm

AFA Number : 8910013

Rost # AlID Applicant
66.00 57930 Haydon Qil Company
9/6/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Duane Adams

Payee
Garland Bulk Plant Inc

Payee
Estate of Emma Folger

Payee

Hazard Petroleum Equipment ( Hazard Double Kwik No 1

Payee
Haydon Qil Company

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/8/2016

Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Harolds Chevron $232.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #104764 $232.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Garland Bulk Plant Inc $304.50 $0.00 $0.00 $304.50
Totals for AFA #105524 $304.50
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Stanford Somerset Oil Station $ 27,255.00 $0.00 $0.00 $ 27,255.00
Totals for AFA #105561 $27,255.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$169,137.35 $23,202.70 $0.00 $192,340.05
Totals for AFA #105601 $192,340.05
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Edwards Super Save $6,834.80 $0.00 $0.00 $6,834.80
Totals for AFA #8910013 $6,834.80

1 - Initial Claims Totals for FRA Accounts $282,202.70

Page 2 of 6



1 - Initial Claims for PST
AFA Number : 100990

Rgst #
49.00

AlID Applicant
57643 Tony Ramsey

AFA Number : 101806

Rgst #
57.00

AlID Applicant
33400 Robert Crain

AFA Number : 101827

Rost # AlID Applicant
43.00 61896 Lura D Shepherd and Dor:
45.00 61896 Lura D Shepherd and Dor:

AFA Number : 102261

Rgst #
35.00

AlID Applicant
57649 Ellis Edwards

AFA Number : 102297

Rgst #
27.00

AlID Applicant
62452  Jeff Melton

AFA Number : 102569

Rgst #
22.00

AlID Applicant
62451  Bill Rush

AFA Number : 103070

Rast #
41.00

AlID Applicant
2535 G &MOil Colnc

AFA Number : 103163

Rost #
43.00

AIID Applicant

57021  John Setters Estate

AFA Number : 103279

Rgst #
39.00

AlID Applicant
56800 Fannie Moore

AFA Number : 103645

Rgst #
21.00

AIID Applicant
59637 Joe Estes

AFA Number : 103724

Rqst # AlID Applicant
30.00 59195 Roy Harmon
9/6/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/8/2016

Payee
Tony Ramsey

Payee
Robert Crain

Payee
Lura D Shepherd and Dora Cli

Lura D Shepherd and Dora Cli

Payee
Ellis Edwards

Payee
Jeff Melton

Payee
Bill Rush

Payee
G &M Oil Company Inc

Payee
John Setters Estate

Payee
Fannie Moore

Payee
Estes Farm

Payee

Roy Harmon

Facility
Tonys Country Store

Facility
Bobs Auto Sales

Facility
East KY Tire Facility

East KY Tire Facility

Facility
Buds Cash & Carry

Facility
Stover Bulk Plant

Facility
Former Randy Rush Auto Sales

Facility
Barbourville Utility Commission

Facility
Gas Pit Service Station

Facility
Northfork Grocery

Facility
Estes Store

Facility
R & H Oil Co

Amt Requested
$9,182.60

Amt Requested
$1,936.60

Amt Requested
$13,443.90

$26,635.20

Amt Requested
$170,221.70

Amt Requested
$232.00

Amt Requested
$2,865.50

Amt Requested
$464.00

Amt Requested
$175.00

Amt Requested
$464.00

Amt Requested
$4,520.40

Amt Requested
$5,664.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $80.00 $9,102.60
Totals for AFA #100990 $9,102.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$507.00 $0.00 $2,443.60
Totals for AFA #101806 $2,443.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $13,443.90
$0.00 $13893.00 $12,742.20
Totals for AFA #101827 $26,186.10

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$395.90 $0.00 $170,617.60
Totals for AFA #102261 $170,617.60

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $232.00
Totals for AFA #102297 $232.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $2,865.50
Totals for AFA #102569 $2,865.50

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #103070 $ 464.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $175.00
Totals for AFA #103163 $175.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $464.00
Totals for AFA #103279 $ 464.00

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $170.00 $4,350.40
Totals for AFA #103645 $ 4,350.40

Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
$0.00 $0.00 $5,664.00
Totals for AFA #103724 $ 5,664.00

Page 3 of 6



AFA Number : 103745

Rgst #
22.00

AIID Applicant
1379  Chevron USA Inc c/o Gree

AFA Number : 104133

Rgst #
45.00

AlID Applicant
62572  Robin E Featherston Esta'

AFA Number : 104586

Rast #
6.00

AlID Applicant
61629 Laverne Waldrop

AFA Number : 105177

Rgst #
6.00

AlID Applicant
60256  Halcomb Enterprises Inc

AFA Number : 105423

Rgst #
10.00

AlID Applicant
5239  Keystops LLC

AFA Number : 105587

Rast #
2.00

AIID Applicant
58192  Clarks Pump N Shop Inc

AFA Number : 105595

Rgst # AlID Applicant
1.00 62239  Farris Marcum
9/6/2016

Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund

Payee
Chevron Products Company

Payee
Robin E Featherston Estate

Payee
LaVerne Waldrop

Payee
Halcomb Enterprises Inc

Payee
Keystops LLC

Payee
Clarks Pump N Shop Inc

Payee

Farris Marcum

AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/8/2016

Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
2nd Street Auto Service Center $4,304.40 $0.00 $0.00 $4,304.40
Totals for AFA #103745 $4,304.40
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Winchester Animal Clinic $85,001.72 $0.00 $3831.10 $81,170.62
Totals for AFA #104133 $81,170.62
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Hadley Bulk Plant $14,977.20 $0.00 $0.00 $14,977.20
Totals for AFA #104586 $14,977.20
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
A & B Stop N Shop $20,583.50 $0.00 $0.00 $20,583.50
Totals for AFA #105177 $20,583.50
Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Key Oil Elizabethtown $464.00 $0.00 $128.00 $336.00
Totals for AFA #105423 $336.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
Clarks Pump-N-Shop #80 $3,968.00 $1,547.00 $0.00 $0.00
Totals for AFA #105587 $0.00
Facility Amt Requested Addt'| Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
River Drive Automotive $790.00 $0.00 $0.00 $290.00
Totals for AFA #105595 $290.00
1 - Initial Claims Totals for PST Accounts $ 344,226.52

Page 4 of 6



Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/8/2016

1 - Initial Claims for SOTRA
AFA Number : 3832

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
2.00 128655 Estate of Marguerite Tutor Estate of Marguerite Tuton Tuton Property $6,396.04 $0.00 $0.00 $6,396.04
Totals for AFA #3832 $6,396.04

1 - Initial Claims Totals for SOTRA Accounts $ 6,396.04

9/6/2016 Page 5 of 6



Petroleum Storaae Tank Environmental Assurance Fund
AGENDA FOR THE WEEK OF: 9/8/2016

2 - Reconsiderations for PST
AFA Number : 101845

Rgst # AlID Applicant Payee Facility Amt Requested Addt'l Amt Disallowed Amt Recommended
46.10 57859  Wheeler Oil Service Inc ~ Wheeler Oil Service Inc Wheeler Oil Service Inc $567.00 $0.00 $0.00 $567.00
Totals for AFA #101845 $ 567.00

2 - Reconsiderations Totals for PST Accounts $567.00

9/6/2016 Page 6 of 6



